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Hi, All,

Here are the GELOs you drafted at the meeting yesterday. Please come to the next meeting ready to vote on
them!

Draft of GELOs
1. Communication: Students communicate effectively and confidently using multiple modes (e.g.

reading, writing, speaking, and listening) with consideration for medium, purpose, and audience.
2. Critical, Creative, and Quantitative Thinking: Students use quantitative and qualitative thinking,

tools, and processes to evaluate complex issues and gather, analyze, and synthesize information
and data from multiple sources to formulate evidence-based arguments.

3. Social Responsibility: Students are prepared to actively participate as informed, responsible, and
ethical citizens in political, social, cultural, and environmental matters.

4. Personal Development: Students are prepared to adapt to change, enhance wellness, practice
reflection, collaborate with others, and work towards personal and professional goals.

Thank you and have a happy Thanksgiving!

Kind regards,

From: Judy Fallert <jfallert@portervillecollege.edu>
Sent: Wednesday, November 8, 2023 11:23 AM
To: Alicia Vargas <alicia.vargas@portervillecollege.edu>; Araceli Carranza <acarranz@portervillecollege.edu>; Betty
Mcvay <betty.mcvay@portervillecollege.edu>; Bret Davis <bdavis@portervillecollege.edu>; Chris Vanni
<cvanni@portervillecollege.edu>; Christine Okialda <christine.okialda@portervillecollege.edu>; Debbie Lou Angeles
<debbie.angeles@portervillecollege.edu>; Denis LaClare <denis.laclare@portervillecollege.edu>; Dustin Acres
<dustin.acres@portervillecollege.edu>; Erin Wingfield <ewingfield@portervillecollege.edu>; Frank Ramirez
<frank.ramirez1@portervillecollege.edu>; James Thompson <jathomps@portervillecollege.edu>; Jeffrey Jacobs
<jeffrey.jacobs@portervillecollege.edu>; Kim Behrens <kbehrens@portervillecollege.edu>; Kristina Arellano
<kristina.arellano@portervillecollege.edu>; Melissa Long <melissa.long@portervillecollege.edu>; Michelle Miller-
Galaz <michelle.miller@kccd.edu>; Miranda Warren <miranda.warren@portervillecollege.edu>; Osvaldo Del Valle
<osvaldo.del@portervillecollege.edu>; Primavera Arvizu <prarvizu@portervillecollege.edu>; Rebecca Baird
<rebecca.baird1@portervillecollege.edu>; Sherie Burgess <shburges@portervillecollege.edu>; Thad Russell
<thad.russell@portervillecollege.edu>; Tiffany Haynes <tiffany.haynes@portervillecollege.edu>; William Hughes
<william.hughes@portervillecollege.edu>
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Subject: FW: November 14th-Curriculum meeting
 
Curriculum,
 

AP Chart and chart for the November 14th meeting.
 
Judy
 

From: Christine Okialda 
Sent: Wednesday, November 8, 2023 11:19 AM
To: Judy Fallert <jfallert@portervillecollege.edu>
Cc: Dustin Acres <dustin.acres@portervillecollege.edu>
Subject: Re: November 14th-Curriculum meeting
 
Hi Judy,
 
Here is the most updated AP chart. The changes that are ready for a vote are in blue font:
 

 
Thank you,
 

From: Judy Fallert <jfallert@portervillecollege.edu>
Sent: Monday, November 6, 2023 9:17 AM
To: Alicia Vargas <alicia.vargas@portervillecollege.edu>; Araceli Carranza <acarranz@portervillecollege.edu>; Betty
Mcvay <betty.mcvay@portervillecollege.edu>; Bret Davis <bdavis@portervillecollege.edu>; Chris Vanni
<cvanni@portervillecollege.edu>; Christine Okialda <christine.okialda@portervillecollege.edu>; Debbie Lou Angeles
<debbie.angeles@portervillecollege.edu>; Denis LaClare <denis.laclare@portervillecollege.edu>; Dustin Acres
<dustin.acres@portervillecollege.edu>; Erin Wingfield <ewingfield@portervillecollege.edu>; Frank Ramirez
<frank.ramirez1@portervillecollege.edu>; James Thompson <jathomps@portervillecollege.edu>; Jeffrey Jacobs
<jeffrey.jacobs@portervillecollege.edu>; Kim Behrens <kbehrens@portervillecollege.edu>; Kristina Arellano
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<kristina.arellano@portervillecollege.edu>; Melissa Long <melissa.long@portervillecollege.edu>; Michelle Miller-
Galaz <michelle.miller@kccd.edu>; Miranda Warren <miranda.warren@portervillecollege.edu>; Osvaldo Del Valle
<osvaldo.del@portervillecollege.edu>; Primavera Arvizu <prarvizu@portervillecollege.edu>; Rebecca Baird
<rebecca.baird1@portervillecollege.edu>; Sherie Burgess <shburges@portervillecollege.edu>; Thad Russell
<thad.russell@portervillecollege.edu>; Tiffany Haynes <tiffany.haynes@portervillecollege.edu>; William Hughes
<william.hughes@portervillecollege.edu>
Subject: RE: November 14th-Curriculum meeting
 
All,
 

Attached is the revised agenda for November 14th.
 
Thank you
Judy
 

From: Judy Fallert 
Sent: Monday, November 6, 2023 8:58 AM
To: Alicia Vargas <alicia.vargas@portervillecollege.edu>; Araceli Carranza <acarranz@portervillecollege.edu>; Betty
Mcvay <betty.mcvay@portervillecollege.edu>; Bret Davis <bdavis@portervillecollege.edu>; Chris Vanni
<cvanni@portervillecollege.edu>; Christine Okialda <christine.okialda@portervillecollege.edu>; Debbie Lou Angeles
<debbie.angeles@portervillecollege.edu>; Denis LaClare <denis.laclare@portervillecollege.edu>; Dustin Acres
<dustin.acres@portervillecollege.edu>; Erin Wingfield <ewingfield@portervillecollege.edu>; Frank Ramirez
<frank.ramirez1@portervillecollege.edu>; James Thompson <jathomps@portervillecollege.edu>; Jeffrey Jacobs
<jeffrey.jacobs@portervillecollege.edu>; Kim Behrens <kbehrens@portervillecollege.edu>; Kristina Arellano
<kristina.arellano@portervillecollege.edu>; Melissa Long <melissa.long@portervillecollege.edu>; Michelle Miller-
Galaz <michelle.miller@kccd.edu>; Miranda Warren <miranda.warren@portervillecollege.edu>; Osvaldo Del Valle
<osvaldo.del@portervillecollege.edu>; Primavera Arvizu <prarvizu@portervillecollege.edu>; Rebecca Baird
<rebecca.baird1@portervillecollege.edu>; Sherie Burgess <shburges@portervillecollege.edu>; Thad Russell
<thad.russell@portervillecollege.edu>; Tiffany Haynes <tiffany.haynes@portervillecollege.edu>; William Hughes
<william.hughes@portervillecollege.edu>
Subject: November 14th-Curriculum meeting
 
Good morning Curriculum,
 
Attached are the items for the curriculum meeting next Tuesday.
 
Thank you
Judy
 
 
 

mailto:kristina.arellano@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:melissa.long@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:michelle.miller@kccd.edu
mailto:miranda.warren@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:osvaldo.del@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:prarvizu@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:rebecca.baird1@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:shburges@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:thad.russell@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:tiffany.haynes@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:william.hughes@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:alicia.vargas@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:acarranz@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:betty.mcvay@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:bdavis@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:cvanni@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:christine.okialda@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:debbie.angeles@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:denis.laclare@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:dustin.acres@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:ewingfield@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:frank.ramirez1@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:jathomps@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:jeffrey.jacobs@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:kbehrens@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:kristina.arellano@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:melissa.long@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:michelle.miller@kccd.edu
mailto:miranda.warren@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:osvaldo.del@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:prarvizu@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:rebecca.baird1@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:shburges@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:thad.russell@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:tiffany.haynes@portervillecollege.edu
mailto:william.hughes@portervillecollege.edu

